

## 2020-2021 Enrollment Fees\*

Fee Schedule	Summer 2020	Fall 2020	Winter 2021	Spring 2021
Enrollment Fee In the event of a fee increase by the state legislature please refer to this page for updates on payment deadlines.	\$46 per unit	\$46 per unit	\$46 per unit	\$46 per unit
Nonresident Tuition and Enrollment Fee	\$290 + \$46 per unit	\$290 + \$46 per unit	\$290 + \$46 per unit	\$290 + \$46 per unit
Out of Country Non Resident Surcharge (Non-refundable)	\$17 per unit	\$17 per unit	\$17 per unit	\$17 per unit
Health Services Fee* (Non-refundable if student drops all classes after the refund deadline.)	\$17	\$20	\$17	\$20
Student Services Fee - ID Card (optional)	\$10	\$30	\$10	\$30
Transportation Fee - RTA (optional)  RCCD allows the use of your college ID card as an RTA bus pass.	\$5.50 (over 6 units) or \$5 (6 units & under)	\$5.50 (over 6 units) or \$5 (6 units & under)	N/A	\$5.50 (over 6 units) or \$5 (6 units & under)
Parking Permit - Auto**  Non-refundable if student drops all classes after the refund deadline. If eligible for a refund student must return the permit to Parking Services immediately.	\$25 \$25 (CCPG)	\$50 \$30 (CCPG)	\$0 Parking in Student Lots Only	\$50 \$30 (CCPG)
Parking Permit - Motorcycle  Non-refundable if student drops all classes after the refund deadline. If eligible for a refund student must return the permit to Parking Services immediately.	\$15	\$15	\$0	\$15

Audit Fee	\$15 per unit	\$15 per unit	\$15 per unit	\$15 per unit	
KIN-30 First Aid & CPR Fees [Fee not covered by CCPG; drop deadlines for non-payment apply]	\$24	\$25	\$24	\$25	
KIN-42 Life Guard & Water Safety Instructor Certification [Fee not covered by CCPG; drop deadlines for non-payment apply]	\$82.45	\$85.45	\$82.45	\$85.45	
Transcript Fee*** (first 2 transcripts are free)	Refer to Transcript Request Service Options & Pricing				
Transcript Fee*** Rush Service (next business day):	\$10 per transcrip +\$7 transcript fee	\$10 per transcript +\$7 transcript fee	\$10 per transcript +\$7 transcript fee	\$10 per transcript +\$7 transcript fee	
Transcript Fee*** Same Day Service (available for orders placed 2 hours before closing):	\$13 per transcript +\$7 transcript fee	\$13 per transcript +\$7 transcript fee	\$13 per transcript +\$7 transcript fee	\$13 per transcript +\$7 transcript fee	
Unofficial Transcript (free on Web Advisor)	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	
Non-sufficient Funds/Stop payment Fee	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20	